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RHEDA CROSS WOODLAND GARDEN PLANT SCHEDULES

EAST SITE
MIX 1 (Woodland)

Plant name

Quercus petraea
Corylus avellana
Betula pendula
Sorbus aucuparia
llex aquifolium
Pinus sylvestris
Crataegus monogyna
Acer platanoides
Populus tremula
Prunus padus
Prunus avium
Fagus sylvatica
Sorbus aria

Tilia cordata
Ulmus glabra
Viburnum opulus
Total

MIX 2 (Woodland Edge)
Plant name
Crataegus monogyna
Corylus avellana
Sorbus aucuparia
llex aquifolium

Acer campestre
Prunus padus
Sambucus nigra
Viburnum opulus
Taxus baccata

Total

HEDGES:
llex aquifoilium

HEDGE: Species rich native mix

Plant name

Crataegus monogyna
Prunus spinosa

llex aquifolium

Corylus avellana

Rosa canina

Lonicera periclymenum
Sambucus nigra
Viburnum opulus

Total

BULBS

Hyacinthoides non-scripta
Galanthus nivalis
Narcissus pseudonarcissus

WOODLAND FLOOR PERENNIALS

Anemone nemorosa

TREES

Quercus petraea

520 sg.m. 130 plants
Common name

Sessile Oak
Hazel

Silver Birch
Rowan

Holly

Scots Pine
Hawthorn
Norway Maple
Aspen

Bird Cherry
Gean

Beech
Whitebeam
Small Leaved Lime
Whych EIm
Geulder Rose

264 sg.m. 132 plants
Common name
Hawthorn
Hazel

Rowan

Holly

Field Maple
Bird Cherry
Elder

Geulder Rose
Yew

5/ linear metre average

Holly

5/ linear metre

Common name

Hawthorn
Blackthorn
Holly

Hazel

Dog Rose
Honeysuckle
Elder
Geulder Rose

Blue Bells
Snow Drops
Daffodil

Sessile Oak

% in mix

% in mix

Key
IAH

NH

% in mix

BB
SD

AN

QP

0.16
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02

0.25
0.25
0.12
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.03
0.03
0.02

0.60
0.10
0.10
0.09
0.05
0.02
0.02
0.02
1.00

Revision B 08 08 25

2500 stems/ Ha

5000 stems/ Ha

Number

Specification
0.25/ sq.m.
20 40/60cm bare root
27 40/60cm bare root
13 40/60cm bare root
13 40/60cm bare root
13 30/40cm in C2 container
4 30/40cm in C2 container
4 40/60cm bare root
4 40/60cm bare root
4 40/60cm bare root
4 40/60cm bare root
4 40/60cm bare root
2 40/60cm bare root
2 40/60cm bare root
2 40/60cm bare root
2 40/60cm bare root
2 40/60cm bare root

0.5/ sq.m.

34 40/60cm bare root
34 40/60cm bare root
15 40/60cm bare root
13 30/40cm in C2 container
13 40/60cm bare root
12 40/60cm bare root
4 40/60cm bare root
4 40/60cm bare root
3 30/40cm in C2 container

60/80cm bushy form in C5 container

40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
30/40cm in C2 container
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
30/40cm in C2 container
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root

6/8 bulb 20/ sq.m.
5/6 bulb 20/ sq.m.
10/12 bulb 15/ sqg.m.

9cmplugs  8/sq.m.

18 8-10cm rootballed



Betula pendula
Sorbus aucuparia
Pinus sylvestris
Crataegus monogyna
Prunus padus

Prunus avium

Acer platanoides
Tilia cordata

SPECIMEN SHRUBS
Amelanchier lamarckii
Syringa vulgaris
Phormium Sundowner
Acer japonicum dissectum
SHRUBS

Aucuba japonica

Bergenia cordifolia
Cornus alba Elegantissima
Cistus Silver Pink

Cytisus praecox All Gold
Euonymus Emerald Gaiety
Geranium Johnsons Blue
Hebe Blue Gem

Hebe Autumn Glory
Heuchera Palace Purple
Hypericum Hidcote
Potentilla Goldfinger
Rhododendron Pink Pearl
Rudbeckia Goldstrum
Senecio Sunshine

Vinca minor Atropurpurea
Viburnum davidii

Silver Birch
Rowan

Scots Pine
Hawthorn

Bird Cherry

Gean

Norway Maple
Small Leaved Lime

BP
SA
PS
c™m
PP
PA
AP
TC

AL
NY
PS
Al

AB
BC
CA
cs
CcpP
EE
GJ
HB
HA
HP
HH
PG
RP
RG
SS
VM
VD

No./ sq.m.

20 8-10cm rootballed
12 8-10cm rootballed
13 40-60cm C5

5 2-2..5m bare root
15 2-2..5m bare root
12 8-10cm rootballed
15 8-10cm rootballed

3 8-10cm rootballed

C15
C15
C15
C15

Specification
3 C530-40cm
5 €220-30cm
3 C230-40cm
3 €220-30cm
3 C530-40cm
4 C220-30cm
6 C220-30cm
3 C530-40cm
3 C530-40cm
6 C220-30cm
4 C220-30cm
4 C220-30cm
2 C530-40cm
6 C220-30cm
3 €220-30cm
6 C220-30cm
3 C530-40cm



